Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the European Council Decision taken with the agreement of the President of the Commission of 1 December 2009 appointing the High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy (2009/880/EU), Article 1. (See end of Document for details)

European Council Decision taken with the agreement of the President of the Commission of 1 December 2009 appointing the High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy (2009/880/EU)

Article 1

Baroness Catherine Margaret ASHTON OF UPHOLLAND is hereby appointed High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy for the period from 1 December 2009 until the end of the current term of office of the Commission.

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the European Council Decision taken with the agreement of the President of the Commission of 1 December 2009 appointing the High Representative of the Union for Foreign Affairs and Security Policy (2009/880/EU), Article 1.